
General Nash District
Boy Scout Troops & Crews

Updated as of:  APRIL 2023

Unit Meeting Place Meeting Night Location Unit Leader Phone E-Mail

Troop 14 Telford Community Building (Hamilton St) Monday 7:00 pm Telford Christopher Moyer 267-638-8187 christopherjmoyer@yahoo.com

Troop 16 Little Zion Lutheran Church  Monday 7:00 pm Telford Andrew Martin 610-442-0671 Andrewmartin@alum.lehigh.edu

Troop 51 Scout Cabin (Koffel Rd)  Monday 7:00 pm Hatfield Hank Skoczen 267-664-9058 scoutmaster@Troop51Hatfield.org

Troop 61 Trinity Lutheran Church   Thursday 7:30 pm Lansdale Darrell Hotnisky 484-343-6310 Darrell.hotnisky@gmail.com

Troop 84 North Wales Scout Center (Church St) Thursday 7:30 pm North Wales Austin Armstrong 267-218-1817 AustinHArmstrong@gmail.com

Troop 91 Harleysville Scout Cabin (Park Ave) Tuesday 7:00 pm Harleysville
SM: Doug Raab
CC: Regina Stopyra

215-527-8037
215-803-9303

raabranch@comcast.net
stopyreg@comcast.net

Troop 137 Harleysville Scout Cabin (Park Ave) Thursday 7:00 pm Harleysville Joel Evans 215-272-2862 texasexe@verizon.net

Troop 141 Heidelberg UCC Scout Cabin  Thursday 7:30 pm Hatfield Ron Wolkey 215-872-6230 rwolkey@paconvention.com

Troop 152 Upper Gwynedd Community Center  Tuesday 7:00 pm West Point Dave Gartner 267-218-4810 dgscout@davaga.com

Troop 178 Christ Lutheran Church   Tuesday 7:00 pm Kulpsville Mike Ambrusch 215-500-6066 milkmanspawn@hotmail.com

Troop 214 Trinity United Church of Christ Monday 7:00 pm Telford Eric Fender 215-317-2415 mrzooll.ef@gfmail.com

Troop 229 Scout Cabin (Walnut St)  Thursday 7:00 pm Colmar Rusty Fuchs 215-601-2754 rusty_fuchs@comcast.net

Troop 229G Scout Cabin (Walnut St)  Tuesday 7:00 pm Colmar Laurel Wade 484-684-4252 bsagirlstroop229@yahoo.com

Troop 303 Corpus Christi Parish Center Annex Tuesday 7:00 pm Upper Gwynedd Dan Boyce 610-283-2696 boyd196@icloud.com

Troop 399 Scout Cabin (Knapp Rd)  Tuesday 7:30 pm Montgomeryville Bill Henning 215-872-2803 bill@billhenning.com

Troop 401 Scout Cabin (Wile Ave)  Monday 7:00 pm Souderton Michael Saponaro 215-435-6971 smt401B@gmail.com

Troop 414 Mater Dei School   Tuesday 7:30 pm Lansdale Megan Garner 267-467-5831 Mgarnerscouts@gmail.com

Troop 511 Scout Cabin Koffel Rd.  Thursday 7:00 pm Hatfield Jacqui Prince 315-730-9779 Scoutmastertroop511@gmail.com

Troop 547 Mary Mother of the Redeemer Tuesday 7:00 pm Montgomeryville Chad Wenger 267-664-3517 chadwenger@verizon.net

Troop 610 St. Maria Goretti   Tuesday 7:00 pm Hatfield Keith Foy 215-896-2738 kdcfoy@msn.com

Troop 4414 St. Stanislaus Dorothea Davey 267-222-0413 thea4177@hotmail.com

Crew 401 Zwingli UCC Church (Wile Ave) 1st & 3rd Sundays 7:00 pm Souderton Brenda Conallen 267-644-9002 Bsc401@hotmail.com


